
From: Watkins, Sharon[/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE
GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=0B67B2EB72AD4120919E78FFA
35F6F16-SHAWATKINS]

Sent: Fri 3/31/2023 2:14:23 PM (UTC)
To: Toth, David[datoth@pa.gov]
Cc: Bogen, Debra[dbogen@pa.gov]
Subject: FW: [External] FW: for R3 awareness -- FW: Urgent for OPA Awareness -- FW:

East Palestine Air Monitoring Update
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Attachment: East Palestine Air Monitoring Update.pdf

From:Wardle, Nate <nwardle@pa.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 10:10 AM
To: Bogen, Debra <dbogen@pa.gov>; Braund, Wendy E. <wbraund@pa.gov>; Ciccocioppo, Barry
<bciccociop@pa.gov>; O'Neill, Mark <markoneill@pa.gov>; Rodack, Kristen <krodack@pa.gov>;
Watkins, Sharon <shawatkins@pa.gov>; Pickett, Andrew <apickett@pa.gov>; Miller, Julie (TOX)
<juvmille@pa.gov>
Subject: FW: [External] FW: for R3 awareness -- FW: Urgent for OPA Awareness -- FW: East Palestine
Air Monitoring Update
Importance: High

:

From: DiDonato, Ann <DiDonato.Ann@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 10:08 AM
To:Moore, Brian <briamoore@pa.gov>; Wardle, Nate <nwardle@pa.gov>
Subject: [External] FW: for R3 awareness -- FW: Urgent for OPA Awareness -- FW: East Palestine Air
Monitoring Update
Importance: High

ATTENTION: This email message is from an external sender. Do not open links or
attachments from unknown senders. To report suspicious email, use the Report Phishing
button in Outlook.

From: Colip, Matthew
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 9:40 AM
To:Michalos, Maria <Michalos.Maria@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carroll.Timothy@epa.gov>;
Grantham, Nancy <Grantham.Nancy@epa.gov>; Brann, Khanya (she/her/hers)
<Brann.Khanya@epa.gov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom.Hannah@epa.gov>
Cc: R5_PIO <R5 PIO@epa.gov>; Villa, Clifford <Villa.Clifford@epa.gov>; Kelley, Jeff
<kelley.jeff@epa.gov>



Subject: Urgent for OPA Awareness -- FW: East Palestine Air Monitoring Update
Importance: High

OPA Team,

Attached is the final UC Air Update Message.

The proposed rollout plan for today is as follows:

• Concurrently make JIC and Community Stakeholder group aware during
11am JIC and Community Stakeholder group meetings.

• Reach out to local and regional news outlets and share embargoed
statement to prepare supporting articles (Tim – lets discuss – we’re holding
reaching out to anyone until we can speak with you).

• By 12pm or early afternoon, post on Air Monitoring webpage and post a
notice on the homepage during the 3/31 web update. Add to the
document list at the bottom of the homepage. (Hannah – Let me know if
you have any additional thoughts on this)

• Amplify with social media? (Hannah – let me know your thoughts on this
as well).

We have a QA set under development and will share those as soon as they’re
finalized.

Thanks –Matt

Public Information Officer
East Palestine, Ohio Response
U.S. EPA
202-597-1887

From: Dollhopf, Ralph <Dollhopf.Ralph@epa.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2023 9:29 AM




